1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

88 9 452-3508098-10 453111 1432 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpenieHus 3alUTHON TPYOKHU Protective tube fastening bracket
10 250512-1129 459553 1057 4 4 laiika M 10 Nut M10
11 252136-112 459616 6067 4 4 [lait6a 10 npyXuHHast Spring washer 10
12 252177-1129 459816 1457 1 1 [lai16a 12 npyxxuHHas 3youaTas Toothed spring washer 12
13 250615-1129 459553 1260 1 1 laiika M 12 Nut M12
14 452-3508068-01 45 3111 8555 1 1 Tpoc B coope Cable in assy
15 201496-1129 459346 1558 2 2 Bont M10 Bolt M10
16 4511-3508156-10 453111 8462 1 1 Ornopa pelyara Tpoca MpuBoja CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage cable lever support
17 3741-3508043 45 3135 1596 1 1 Tsra mpuBoIa CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage rod
18 452-3508152-01 4531118530 1 1 Pbryar mpoMeKyTOUHBIi PUBOIA CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage intermediate lever
19 258038-1129 459871 1049 2 2 munT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
20 293398-1129 459952 6538 1 1 [aii6a 15 Washer 15
21 452-3508162 45 3111 1440 1 1 Ob6oiiMa Ip>KUMHast Clamping holder
22 469-3508026-10 454316 2872 1 1 l'onoBka 111U COOauKM phluara CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever pawl rod head
23 252003-1129 459811 1204 1 1 [aii6a 5 Washer 5
24 469-3508018 454316 2869 1 1 Prrvar cTostHouHOTrO TOPMO32 Parking brake lever
25 A-2793-B 454311 0308 1 1 IpyxuHa M cOO0AYKM pblUara CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever pawl rod spring
26 469-3508028-10 453111 2873 1 1 Tsra Rod
27 250976-1129 459951 4038 1 1 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
28 A-2786-C 454311 0348 1 1 Cobauka Pawl
29 69-3508048 454315 0931 1 1 CekTop pblyara Lever sector
30 205439-1129 459951 1223 1 1 Bont M10x1x32 Bolt M10x1x32
31 452-3508160 453111 1438 1 1 YrnoTHuTeNb Seal
32 200315-1129 459326 1061 2 2 Bont M10x40 Bolt M10x40
33 1/32742/01 459962 2454 2 2 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16
34 252002-1129 459811 1203 1 1 [ait6a 4 Washer 4
35 258011-1129 459871 1015 1 1 [muaT 2x10 Cotter 2x10
36 3151-3508072 454321 0428 1 1 Poruar Bkitoyatesist CTOSSHOUHON TOPMO3HOW CUCTEMBI Parking brake lever

L61

IHoarpymna 3510. Ycuaureab BAKyyMHbIH TOPMO32a
Subgroup 3510. Brake Vacuum Booster

3151-3510010 454321 0067 1 1 Ycunutens BAKYYMHBII TOpMO3a B cObope Brake vacuum booster in assy
3151-3510040-01 4543210192 1 1 Knanan ynpasneHus ¢ MOpIIHEM U KPBILIKON B cOope Control valve with piston and cover in assy
3151-3510050-01 45 4321 1260 1 1 Knanan ynpasneHust B coope Control valve in assy



861

—
33 113274201 W 21 452-3508162
- / .
K = m 22 469-3508026-10 1 374135080135
I /_\o
? "y 23 252003-1M29
| Y

24 469-3508018
25 A-2793-B

2 250611-M29
3 450-1602113-01

26 469-3508028-10
19 258038-M29

27 250976-129

28 A-2786-C
29 69-3508048
30 205439-M29

4 258054-M29

469-3508050
258040-MN29
260034-MN8
452-3508074

0 N o O

9 452-3508098-10

10 250512-N29

11 252136-M2
12 252177-N29

7,
)

13 250615-M29
14 452-3508068-01

15 201496-M29
16 451[0-3508156-10
’ 17 3741-3508043

10 250512-M29 18 452-3508152-01
11  252136-MN2 19 258038-M29
4 258054-M29 20 293398-M29

7,

70/
)

{;20024129

35 258011-M29

36 3151-3508072

Puc. 88. [IpuBoa MexaHU3Ma yrpaBieHUs] CTOSTHOYHBIM TOpMO30M (3508)
Fig. 88. Parking brake control linkage (3508)



661

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4 450-3505043-11 4531117739 | 1 Burika TonkaTenst KjlanaHa ynpasieHuUs Control valve pushrod fork
5 3151-3510073 454321 1252 1 1 Konrpraiika M10x1 Check nut M10x1
89 6 3151-3510070 454321 0088 1 1 DuIbTP BO3MYLIHBIM Air cleaner
7 3151-3510068 454321 0087 1 1 Brynka npyuHbl KJlaliaHa yIpaBlIeHuUs Control valve spring bushing
8 258039-1129 459871 1050 1 1 MInuaT 3,2%20 Cotter 3.2x20
9 3151-3510066 454321 0086 1 1 INpyxwHa KianaHa ynpaBieHUsI Control valve spring
10 3151-3510054-01 454321 1261 1 1 [lopieHs K1anaHa ympaBleHus B cOope Control valve piston in assy
11 3151-3510056 454321 0081 1 1 IMopiiieHp KIanaHa yrpaBIeHUs Control valve piston
12 3151-3510058-01 454321 1262 1 1 Tonkarenp KianaHa yrpaBiIeHUsT Control valve pushrod
13 3151-3510060 454321 0083 1 1 YtoTHUTENb KJIallaHa yIIpaBIeHMS Control valve seal
14 3151-3510064 454321 0085 1 1 [ITaii6a mpyXMHBI KJIanaHa ypaBIeHUsI Control valve spring washer
15 3151-3510084 454321 0093 1 1 [pyxuHa quadparMbl KiarnaHa yrnpapieHUst Control valve diaphragm spring
16 3151-3510080 454321 0091 1 1 HNuacdparma KinamaHa yrnpaBieHUs Control valve diaphragm
17 3151-3510090-10 454321 1380 1 1 Huacdparma nopiiHs nepBUYHON KaMepbl Primary chamber piston diaphragm
18 3151-3510074 454321 0090 1 1 Kopnyc knanana ynpasineHus Control valve body
19 351307 459964 2025 | 1 Bunt M8x18 cTronopHblit Lock screw M8x18
20 3151-3510092 454321 0096 1 1 Bydep nopins kianaHa yrnpaBieHUs Control valve piston buffer
21 3151-3510094 454321 0097 1 1 CoearHUTENb MOPIIHEe| Piston connector
22 3151-3510088-10 454321 1379 1 1 [TopiieHb MTepBUYHOM KaMephl Primary chamber piston
23 201420-1129 459346 1506 6 6 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
24 459816 6025 6 6 [aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
25 3151-3510100-01 4543210193 1 1 Kpslika mepBMYHOI KaMepbl ¢ MaHXETOi B cOope Primary chamber cover with collar in assy
26 3151-3510106-10 4543210194 1 1 Kpbliika nepBuyHoO# KaMepbl Primary chamber cover
27 3151-3510110 4543210102 1 1 Konbiro Hanpasisiiolee KPHIIKKA TEPBUYHOM KaMephI Primary chamber cover guide ring
28 3151-3510114 4543210103 1 1 MaH:XeTa KPBILIKHY IEPBUYHOM KaMephbl Primary chamber cover collar
29 3151-3510118 4543210105 1 1 [11aii6a cronopHas Lock washer
30 3151-3510020 454321 0069 1 1 Koprmyc ycunurens ¢ MmaHXeToit B coope Booster housing with collar in assy
31 3151-3510038 454321 0077 1 1 [ITaii6a cTromopHast Lock washer
32 3151-3510034 454321 0075 1 1 Mamxera Kopryca Housing collar
33 3151-3510030 454321 0073 1 1 Kosnbi10 Hammpapisioliee KopIryca yCUIUTe st Booster housing guide ring
34 3151-3510032 454321 0074 1 1 [aii6a ynopHast Thrust washer
35 3151-3510024 454321 0070 1 1 Koprmyc ycunurens ¢ 6oitamu B coope Booster housing with bolts in assy
90 36 3151-3510178 4543210123 1 | Knanan obparHblit B coope Return valve in assy
37 3151-3510182 4543210124 1 1 Kopmyc obpaTHoro kianaHa Return valve body



00¢

3151-3510010
3151-3510040-01
3151-3510050-01
450-3505043-11
3151-3510073
3151-3510070
3151-3510068
258039-M29
3151-3510066
10 3151-351 0054-01}]

CO~NOOTAPERWN=

11 3151-3510056
12 3151-3510058-01
13 3151-3510060
3151-3510064

3151-3510084 — h .

16 3151-3510080— \% @, a0 A=A
17 3151-3510090-10—== NWACNOZS VW4
18 3151-3510074 ' ab\ N\ AR o d
19 351307 AN \\\(\m NN Y e

'
20 3151-3510092m}/ \'/}/ =S5
g 4% \ P @,
\ < s S\ i
& - 7
\ iy N /

7,
3151-3510094

3151-3510088-10
23 201420-M29

24 459816 6025
25 3151-3510100-01

26 3151-3510106-10
27 3151-3510110

30 3151-3510020
31 3151-3510038
32 3151-3510034
33 3151-3510030
34 3151-3510032
35 3151-3510024

|
28 3151-3510114 L
29 3151-3510118

Puc. 89. Ycunurens BakyymHbIit Topmo3a (3510)/1
Fig. 89. Brake vacuum booster (3510)/1



10¢

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
90 38 3151-3510186 4543210125 1 1 Knanan obpatHblit ¢ HanpapsoLIel 1aitdoii B coope Return valve with guide washer in assy
39 24-3552016 454313 1584 1 1 [pyxuHa o6paTHOTO KJlaraHa Return valve spring
40 3151-3510194 4543210127 1 1 INpoknanka mryepa 06paTHOTO KilanmaHa Return valve union gasket
41 3151-3510192 4543210126 1 1 ITyuep obpaTHOro KJ1amnaHa Return valve union
42 3151-3510164-02 4543210195 1 1 Kpbillika BTOpUYHOI KaMepbl ¢ 60JTaMu B cOope Secondary chamber cover with bolts in assy
43 3151-3510170 4543210120 1 1 YIIOTHUTETh NITOKA MTOPIITHEN YCUIIUTEIIS C KOJTBIIOM B cOope Booster piston rod seal with ring in assy
44 3151-3510176 4543210122 1 1 Konb11o yrmoTHUTENS 1ITOKA MOPILIHEH Piston rod seal ring
45 3151-3510174 454321 0121 1 4 VYIUIOTHUTEb IITOKA MTOPLIHEH Piston rod seal
46 352512-1129 459964 6047 1 1 [ait6a 11 Washer 11
47 3151-3510144 4543210114 1 1 Vriop perympoBOYHBII Adjusting stop
48 3151-3510146 4543210115 1 1 [ITaii6a cTronmopHast Lock washer
49 3151-3510142 4543210113 1 1 [IToK nopiuHei ycunuTenst Booster piston rod
50 3151-3510124 4543210106 1 1 Konb1o yrmmmoTHUTE IbHOE Sealing ring
51 3151-3510150 4543210116 1 1 ITpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHast Return spring
52 352213 459964 4012 1 1 laiixka M27x1,5 Nut M27x1.5
53 3151-3510128-10 454321 1381 | 1 [TopieHb BTOpuYHOI KaMepbl Secondary chamber piston
54 3151-3510132-01 4543212705 1 1 [ITait6a mprkMHas Pressure spring
55 3151-3510134 4543210110 1 1 Konb10 onopHoe Thrust ring
56 3151-3510130-10 454321 1382 1 1 Juadparma nopiuHs Piston diaphragm
57 258228-118 4598759311 1 1 WmmwnT 0,8x250 Cotter 0.8x250
58 3151-3510200 4543210128 1 1 Yexou1 3a1IUTHBIN Protective jacket
IHoarpymna 3512*. PerynaTrop nasnenuns
Subgroup 3512*. Pressure Governor
91 1 252155-112 459816 6006 [ait6a 8 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8
2 201453-1129 459346 1519 4 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
3 3741-3512120 1 - OcHOBaHMeE PeTyIsITOpa JaBIeHUS Pressure governor support
4 33036-3512120 - 1 OcHoOBaHUeE PETYISTOPa TaBICHUS Pressure governor support
5 250510-1129 459553 1055 3 3 laiika M8 Nut M8
6 31516-3506013 454321 1849 3 3 IMpoxnanka Gasket
7 3151-3506006 4543211973 3 3 [MTyuep Union
8 3160-3512010 45 3149 0462 1 1 Peryssitop naBieHus Pressure governor
9 3160-3512127 45 3149 0474 1 1 Poruar npuBona Linkage lever
10 3160-3512131 45 3149 0475 1 1 Ocb priuara Lever axle
11 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 3 3 ['aitka M 10 Nut M10





